11th Japan-France Frontiers of Science Symposium

Out of 56 participants, 49 completed the questionnaire, the results of which can be found below:

Q1. Please indicate if you are a Japanese or French participant:

49 réponses

Japanese participant 25 (51 %)

French participant 24 (49 %)

Q2. Please indicate your role in this symposium (Japan-French FoS 2024):
49 réponses

Planning Group Member 10 (20,4 %)

Introductory Speaker or Speaker

General Participant 25 (51 %)

The following questions were to be answered by
5: very good, 4: good, 3: neither good nor bad, 2: bad, 1: very bad

Q3. Please rate the following aspects of the symposium

Meeting format t

49 réponses

40
30 32 (65,3 %)

20

14 (28,6 %)

1 (2‘ %) 1(2 %) 12 %)




Length of time given to presentations

49 réponses

30
20
18 (36,7 %)
10
2 (4,1 %) 1(2%) 2(4,1 %)
0
1 2 3
Length of time given to specific discussions
49 réponses
30
20
20 (40,8 %)
10
1(2 %) 1(2 %) 2(4.1%)
0
1 2 3

Level of science covered
49 réponses

30
20

10

1(2 %) 000%) 6 (12,2 %)
\

26 (53,1 %)

25 (51 %)

26 (53,1 %)




Quality of posters
48 réponses

30

23 (47,9 %)

20
19 (39,6 %)

10

0 (0 %)

Your opportunity to participate
49 réponses

40
30
20

10
1(2 %)

Q4. What do you think of the range of session topics?
49 réponses

much too broad 3 (6,1 %)

too broad 3(6,1%)

about right 42 (85,7 %)

much too narrow 1(2 %)



Q5. Are the materials you have gathered useful to your research?
Materials from presentations in your own discipline

49 réponses
@ Yes
46,9% @ Maybe yes
@ No

46,9%

Yes: 23
May be yes : 23
No:3

Materials from presentations in other disciplines

49 réponses
® Yes
@ Maybe yes
49% ® No

Yes: 18
May be yes : 24
No:7

Materials from informal discussions
49 réponses

@ Yes

@ Maybe yes
' @ No

Yes : 31
May be yes : 16
No:?2




Materials from the poster sessions

49 réponses
® Yes
Maybe yes
49% ot aEA
a @ No
40,8%

Yes: 20
May be yes : 24
No:5

Q6. Was the symposium useful in order to widen your scientific perspectives in general by thinking

about issues related to fields other than your own?
49 réponses

® Veryuseful
38,8% @ Useful

@ Marginally useful

Very useful : 28
Useful : 19
Marginally useful : 2

Q7. As a result of this symposium, do you expect to:

Conduct new / different research?

49 réponses

® Yes
@ VMaybe yes
® No

Yes: 11
May be yes : 31
No:7




Work with new contacts / collaborators?
49 réponses

® Yes
® Maybe yes
@ No
Yes: 20
May be yes : 27
No:?2
Pursue new funding opportunities?
49 réponses
@ Yes
® Maybe yes
@ No

Yes: 19
May be yes : 24
No:6

Work on new publications?

49 réponses

@ Yes
@ Maybe yes
@ No

46,9%

Yes: 12
May be yes : 23
No: 14




Q8. Were you satisfied with the official website provided?

46 réponses

® Yes
® No

Yes : 19
No : 27

Q9. Based on your experience at this meeting, would you attend another symposium of this
format again?

48 réponses

@ Yes
® No

]

Yes : 45
No:3




Q10. What topic(s) in the following sessions would you be interested in learning about at a

future symposium?

" Biology/Life Sciences

45 réponses

® Yes
® No
84,4%
Yes or No: is the participant interested by the session?
Yes : 38
No:7
Chemistry/Materials Science
43 réponses
@ Yes
l @ No
Yes : 33
No: 10
Earth Science/Geosciences/Environment/
40 réponses
® Yes
® No
Yes : 29

No: 11




Mathematics/Informatics/ Engineering
43 réponses

® Yes
® No
Yes : 35
No:8
Physics/Astrophysics
38 réponses
® Yes
® No
Yes : 26
No: 12
Social Sciences/Humanities
41 réponses
@ Yes
® No

Yes: 34
No:7




